
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.448 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2018 

 

CCTV CAMERAS 

 

448. SHRI A. ARUNMOZHITHEVAN: 

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Railways has decided  to install CCTV cameras at all 

manned railway crossings and if so, the details thereof; 

 

(b) whether the Railways has identified vulnerable spots across the 

railway network where security deployment and CCTV coverage need 

to be provided; and 

 

(c) if so, the details thereof? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

 

(a): No, Madam.  

 

(b) & (c): Ministry of Railways has planned to provide CCTV based 

surveillance System at Stations and in passenger carrying trains to 

enhance safety and security of the passengers. The project of installing 

CCTV cameras at 8244 Railway Stations (Including halt stations) and in 

58276 passenger coaches of trains has been sanctioned at the cost of       

₹ 3771 Crore. These include provision of CCTV cameras at 983 stations 

costing approximately ₹ 500 Crore being funded through Nirbhaya Fund.  

***** 

 


